PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3002607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY ALLEN MCKINLEY	08/22/2014
MARK STEVEN DIEKEVERS	08/22/2014
ANDREW ALFRED KNITT	08/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.
Street Address:	100 N.E. ADAMS STREET
Internal Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
City:	PEORIA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629-9510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14466982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-408-4000 Phone:

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08350.1402-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=1402assign_001#page1.tif source=1402assign 001#page2.tif source=1402assign_001#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0780** 502956009

source=1402assign_001#page4.tif
source=1402assign_001#page5.tif
source=1402assign_001#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0781

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
(Worldwide Rights)
Attorney Docket No. 08350,1402-00000
Client Ref. No. 14-0719

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

TRACK LINK HAVING A WEAR SENSING DEVICE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peorla, IL. 61629-9510 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignes, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, IME HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this

application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (_______

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IWe have	hereunto set our handa	
Full NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Timothy Allen McKinley	ASSIGNOPES SIGNATURE LANGUAGO ANTRALA	0ATE 8/22/2014
ADDRESS 802 North Sheridan Road A2, Peoria, IL 616	06	CITIZENSHIP US

Page 1 of 3

SOLEMOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Dockel No. 08350.1402-00000 Client Ref. No. 14-0719

CART CALTY	winess sign that I	82/146/2014
ADDRESS 109 W. Hallock Holli	ow Rd Edelstein, IL	CALCENRHIB CALCERRHIB
e WILLESS NAME CLUT DAF71446	WITHERS SICHATORE	22 Aug 14
ADORESS 303 No. 4200		CITIZENSHIP 7.57
MITOMORA IL	6/5/6>	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Andrew Alfred Knitt	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	DATE
ACERESS W336N6678 Prairleview Ct., Oconomowos,	WI 53066	ng cusinehib
1: WITNESS NAME:	WITNESS SIGNATURE	SATE
ADDRESS		CITEENSHIP
2. WITHESS NAME.	Winess signature	DATE
ACCRESS		CITIZENSHIP

Page 2 of 3

SOLEAIOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1402-00000 Client Ref. No. 14-0719

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Mark Steven Diekevers	ASSIGNATURE ////////////////////////////////////	DATE 22-AVZ-20/9
ADCRESS 481 Townhall Road, Germantown Hills,	IL 61548	CITIZENSHIP US
1 WITNESS NAME Scott A SCHICK	VIITNESS GIGNATURE	DATE August 27, 2014
ADDRESS PENNSYCVANIA		OTIZENSHIP USA
Morion (L. 6	1550	
ZATHESCHAME UNLT D. AFTAKL	verness newfinis	7 DATE 22 Agg 4
ADDRESS 303 N . 43	2012	6/1/28/18/HP / 1/5/4
METAMON TI	V598	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1402-00000 Client Ref. No. 14-0719

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

TRACK LINK HAVING A WEAR SENSING DEVICE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-9510 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), hav transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful this invention, provisional application Serial No. and continuations thereof, and all patents which claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or pate which may hereafter be filed for this invention in granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiand I/We hereby authorize and request any offici	good and valuable consideration the receipt of we sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and dul successors and assigns, my/our entire right, titled, and this applicate may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, ant office on the basis of this application, and all a any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all ction or patent office, and all extensions, renewal all of any country or jurisdiction or patent office where all patents for this invention to Assignee, its same all patents for this invention to Assignee, its same all patents for this invention to Assignee.	o hereby sell, assign, e, and interest in and to tion, and all divisions, as well as all rights to pplications for patents patents which may be s, and reissues thereof; nose duty it is to issue
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We and I/We have not executed and will not execute	have the full right to convey the interest assigned any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;	l by this Assignment,
Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called up necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this i divisional, continuation, and reissue applications. Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain a	nd agree that I/We will, without further consideration known to me/us respecting this invention, and test on to do so, execute and deliver any and all paper nvention in said Assignee, its successors or assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything and enforce proper patent protection for this invertion and expense incident to the execution of such	tify in any legal ers that may be gns, execute all ng possible to aid ition in any country or
application to insert here in parentheses the cour	neys/representatives that I/WE have empowered the newsress and official filing date (
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set our hands.	
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

Page 1 of 3

Timothy Allen McKinley

ADDRESS 802 North Sheridan Road A2, Peoria, IL 61606

CITIZENSHIP

US

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1402-00000 Client Ref. No. 14-0719

1, WINESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	8 1	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
ADDRESS		CHGENSHB
2. FILL HAME OF SECOND ASSICHOR, IF ANY Andrew Alfred Knitt	assicnors signature	8-27-19
ADDRESS W336N6678 Prairieview Ct., Oconomow	ros, WI 53066	CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	\$ at 5 at a state of the state	DATE 8-27-2019
NAMAN (WELLETT) ADDRESS WAS N17393 FRANCES DR., JACKSON, W. 13037		CULTERSHIP NZ
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Jun WILLIAMS	/* / ///	8/27/14
ADDRESS (611 MV IF TAFE OK, WATE	3KFX / WI 53185	CITIZENSHIP U.S.
		the state of the s

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0786

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. **08350.1402-00000** Client Ref. No. **14-0719**

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Mark Steven Diekevers		
·		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

RECORDED: 08/29/2014